BRITISH
COLUMBIA

MINFILE Production Detail Report
BC Geological Survey

Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number: 082FNW216 Name: MORNING STAR Status: Past Producer
Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms
Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered
1982 Silver 871
Gold 249
Lead 34,952
Zinc 20,925
1979 Silver 404
Lead 39
Zinc 20
1975 Silver 1,400
Gold 435
1949 Gold 156
Silver 31
Zinc 48
Lead 40
1946 Silver 435
Gold 342
Lead 124
Zinc 120
1937 Silver 1,711
Gold 218
Zinc 156
Lead 155
1936 Silver 995
Gold 467
Lead 117
Zinc 48
1935 Silver 373
Gold 124
Lead 73
Zinc 42
|Summary Totals
| MINFILE Number: 082FNW216 Name: MORNING STAR Status: Past Producer
| Metric | | Imperial
| Mined 23 tonnes 25 tons
| Milled 4 tonnes 4 tons
Recovery:
Sunday, October 26, 2025 MINFILE Number: ~ 082FNW216 Page 1 of 2




Comments:

1982
1975
1946
1937
1936
1935

Silver 6,220 grams
Gold 1,991 grams
Lead 35,500 kilograms
Zinc 21,359 kilograms

Operated by D. Roy.

Operated by L. DeKock.

Operated by lessee, G.A. McMillan.
Operated by lessee, P.W. Munro.
Operated by lessee, E. Scovitt.
Operated by W. Clements.

200

64
78,264
47,089

ounces
ounces
pounds
pounds

Sunday, October 26, 2025

MINFILE Number:  082FNW216

Page 2 of 2



