



MINFILE Production Detail Report
 BC Geological Survey
 Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number: 082FNW216	Name: MORNING STAR	Status: Past Producer
----------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------

Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered
1982		4	Silver	871	
			Gold	249	
			Lead		34,952
			Zinc		20,925
1979			Silver	404	
			Lead		39
			Zinc		20
1975			Silver	1,400	
			Gold	435	
1949	2		Gold	156	
			Silver	31	
			Zinc		48
			Lead		40
1946	4		Silver	435	
			Gold	342	
			Lead		124
			Zinc		120
1937	5		Silver	1,711	
			Gold	218	
			Zinc		156
			Lead		155
1936	8		Silver	995	
			Gold	467	
			Lead		117
			Zinc		48
1935	4		Silver	373	
			Gold	124	
			Lead		73
			Zinc		42

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number: 082FNW216	Name: MORNING STAR	Status: Past Producer
----------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------

	Metric	Imperial
Mined	23 tonnes	25 tons
Milled	4 tonnes	4 tons

Recovery:

Silver	6,220	grams	200	ounces
Gold	1,991	grams	64	ounces
Lead	35,500	kilograms	78,264	pounds
Zinc	21,359	kilograms	47,089	pounds

Comments:

1982 Operated by D. Roy.
1975 Operated by L. DeKock.
1946 Operated by lessee, G.A. McMillan.
1937 Operated by lessee, P.W. Munro.
1936 Operated by lessee, E. Scovitt.
1935 Operated by W. Clements.